Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V. /// FA-European Business Group /// Gothaer Strasse 8 /// D-40880 Ratingen /// Germany
Tel: (02102) 4860 /// Fax: (02102) 486112 /// Email:info@mitsubishi-automation.com /// Web: www.mitsubishi-automation.com
    Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter /// Inverter  /// Inverter ///
Product information
January 2008
Contact: Oliver Endres
+49(0)2102/486-9710
Three phase 400V dv/dt reactor FFR-DT

The dv/dt-filter FFR-DT is applicable at a carrier frequency between 2kHz and
16kHz. When you are using the FFR-DT at a high carrier frequency it has no
influence on the power losses in the filter, but on the maximum motor cable length.
If you want to use motor cables longer than 20m you have to reduce the carrier
frequency according to the diagram below.
When you are using the FFR-DT with a FR-A/F700 and 30m motor cable length,
the dv/dt is reduced to 720V/µs.
.
Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V. /// FA-European Business Group /// Gothaer Strasse 8 /// D-40880 Ratingen /// Germany
Tel: (02102) 4860 /// Fax: (02102) 486112 /// Email:info@mitsubishi-automation.com /// Web: www.mitsubishi-automation.com
    Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter /// Inverter  /// Inverter ///
For your information please find below the technical specifications, including the
SAP article numbers:
W H D
FFR-DT-10A-SS1 209755 25 1,2 100 120 65
FFR-DT-25A-SS1 209756 45 2,5 125 140 80
FFR-DT-47A-SS1 209757 60 6,1 155 195 110
FFR-DT-93A-SS1 209758 75 7,4 190 240 100
FFR-DT-124A-SS1 209759 110 8,2 190 170 150
FFR-DT-182A-SS1 209760 140 16 210 185 160

    Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter /// Inverter  /// Inverter ///
Product
type
Mitsubishi
SAP
code
In @
40°C
[A]
In @
50°C
[A]
A740
*1
F740 E740 E540 D740 S540
FFR-DT-10A-SS1 209755 10 9
FR-A740-00023-EC
FR-A740-00038-EC
FR-A740-00052-EC
FR-A740-00083-EC

FR-S540-3,7K
FFR-DT-25A-SS1 209756 25 22,5
FR-A740-00126-EC
FR-A740-00170-EC
FR-A740-00250-EC
FR-F740-00126-EC
FR-F740-00170-EC
FR-F740-00250-EC
FR-E740-095-EC
FR-E740-120-EC
FR-E740-170-EC
FR-E540-5,5K
FR-E540-7,5K
FR-D740-120-EC
FR-D740-160-EC
FFR-DT-47A-SS1 209757 47 42,3
FR-A740-00310-EC
FR-A740-00380-EC
FR-A740-00470-EC
FR-F740-00310-EC
FR-F740-00380-EC
FR-F740-00470-EC
FR-E740-230-EC
FR-E740-300-EC
FFR-DT-93A-SS1 209758 93 81
FR-A740-00620-EC
FR-A740-00770-EC
FR-A740-00930-EC
FR-F740-00620-EC
FR-F740-00770-EC
FR-F740-00930-EC
FFR-DT-124A-SS1 209759 124 111,6
FR-A740-01160-EC
FR-A740-01800-EC
FR-F740-01160-EC
FFR-DT-182A-SS1 209760 182 163,8 FR-A740-02160-EC FR-F740-01800-EC
FFR-DT-330A-SS1 209761 330 297
FR-A740-02600-EC
FR-A740-03250-EC
FR-A740-03610-EC
FR-F740-02160-EC
FR-F740-02600-EC
FR-F740-03250-EC
FFR-DT-500A-SS1 209762 500 450
FR-A740-04320-EC
FR-A740-04810-EC
FR-A740-05470-EC
FR-F740-03610-EC
FR-F740-04320-EC
FR-F740-04810-EC
FFR-DT-610A-SS1 209763 610 540 FR-A740-06100-EC
FR-F740-05470-EC
FR-F740-06100-EC
FFR-DT-683A-SS1 209764 683 612
FR-A740-06830-EC
FR-A740-07700-EC
FR-F740-06830-EC
FFR-DT-790A-SS1 209765 790 711 FR-A740-08660-EC FR-F740-07700-EC
FFR-DT-1100A-SS1 209766 1100 990
FR-A740-09620-EC
FR-A740-10940-EC
FR-A740-12120-EC
FR-F740-08660-EC
FR-F740-09620-EC
FR-F740-10940-EC
FFR-DT-1500A-SS1 209767 1500 1350 FR-F740-12120-EC
FFR-DT-1920A-SS1 209768 1920 1728
*1 = Suitable filters for 200% overload (ND). If you need lower overload, which means higher current,
choose one size bigger filter.